LINCOLN GmbH • Postfach 1263 • D-69183 Walldorf • Tel +49 (6227) 33-0 • Fax +49 (6227) 33-259• Tx 466088
Owner Manual
Operating Instructions and Service Parts List
6.2A-18001-A96
S
ub
je
ct

12 filling connection
The detailed pump structure and its equipement are indicated in
the following model designation chart.
The pumps ZPU 08/14/24 consist of the following parts:
Item Description
1 pump housing
2 lubricant reservoir
3 stirring paddle with scraper and fixed paddle
4 high-pressure pump element
5 bearing flange with drive
6 safety valve
1026a94
Fig. 2.4.2:  Structure of the central lubrication pump
Description
LINCOLN GmbH • Postfach 1263 • D-69183 Walldorf • Tel +49 (6227) 33-0 • Fax +49 (6227) 33-259• Tx 466088
Owner Manual
Operating Instructions and Service Parts List
6.2A-18001-A96
S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e
Page 8 of 24
AM08 40 XN 380-415/
420-480V
AM14 40 XN 380-415/
420-480V
AM24 40 XL 500
Model designation chart
The full model designation is mentioned on the nameplate.
Model Designation
Lubricant delivery:
08 =   8 dm³/h
14 = 14 dm³/h
24 = 24 dm³/h
Reservoir capacity:
40 = 40 dm³
Reservoir design:
XN = standard grease reservoir
XL = with low level control
Motor supply voltage:
380-415/
420-480V =Multi range motor 380-415V
50 Hz and 420-480V 60 Hz
500 = 500 V, 50 Hz
other voltages on request
Description
LINCOLN GmbH • Postfach 1263 • D-69183 Walldorf • Tel +49 (6227) 33-0 • Fax +49 (6227) 33-259• Tx 466088
Owner Manual
Operating Instructions and Service Parts List
6.2A-18001-A96
S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e
Page 9 of 24
1015a94
1016a94
1020a94
1017a94
1018a94
Description p/no.
hose type ”A”, DN 6, 3000 mm long with
connection 1/4” BSP f. 666-36009-1
hose type ”A”, DN 10, 3000 mm long with
connection 1/2” BSP f. 666-36005-3
hose type “A”, DN 6, 6000 mm long with
connection 1/2” BSP f. 666-36005-6
hose type “A”, DN 6, 10000 mm long with
connection 1/2” BSP f. 666-36005-8
reducing bushing 1/2” male x 1/4” female 222-12521-2
hose type “A”, DN 6, 3000 mm long with
connection 1/4” BSP f. 666-36003-5
The pump is equipped with the following units:
1. Lubricant filter, item 8, page 7
Cleans the lubricant and prevents impu-
rities from entering the pump reservoir
2. Safety valve, item 6
Protects the pump against too high
backpressure. The safety valve is set to
a pressure of 410 bar and is tamper-
proof.
3. Pressure gauge, item 9
Allows visual monitoring of the operating
pressure
4. Electro-hydraulic pressure switch,
item 11,
Switches the pump drive motor off at a